

Pratibha Sharma Vs. Indu Shekhar & ors.

CS No. 1749/16

08.12.2016

Present: Mr. Mahinder Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Perusal of the record shows that after transfer the matter from the Hon'ble High Court to this court none has appeared on behalf of D-2. Court notice was issued to D-2 which was duly served self on 14.06.16 since then none has appeared on behalf of D-2. Considering this fact, D-2 is proceeded ex-parte.

Today matter is fixed for reply / arguments on the application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC. None has appeared on behalf of D-1. Last and final opportunity given to the D-1 for filing of reply of above-said application.

Considering this fact, matter is adjourned.

Put up for reply / arguments on the application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC on 27.02.2017.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/08.12.2016

At 12.40 pm.

At this stage Mr. Manmohan Satija, counsel for D-1 is appeared and filed reply to the application u/O 6 Rule 17 CPC and apprised with the above order.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)

ADJ-02(SHD)/KKD/08.12.2016