

15.05.2019

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

Today matter is fixed for further proceedings. After perusal of order sheet, now to come up appearance on behalf of both the parties as well as for arguments on application XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC for **24.09.2019**.

More call not possible as there are 52 matters listed today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 1900 cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/15.05.2019

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has appeared. Put up this application for consideration on date fixed. Ms. Nimta Passi, Ld. Counsel for defendant also appeared. She has also been apprised about the next date.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/15.05.2019