

CS No. 1749/16

Pratibha Sharma vs. Indu Shekhar

23.09.2020

File taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 4078-4097/Judl/SHD/2020 dated 29.08.2020 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present: Sh V.K. Rana, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Advocate for defendant no.2
along with defendant no.2.

None for defendant no.1.

Case is pending for hearing on application under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.1. However, none is present for the defendant no.1.

In the interest of justice, be put up for the purpose fixed on
28.01.2021.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Addl District Judge-02/Shah
KKD Courts, Delhi/23.09.2020