

PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

13.10.2022

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Mr. Arshi Arora, Proxy for Sh. Manmohan Satija, Counsel for defendant no.1.
Mr. Gagan Singhal, Counsel for defendant no.2 with defendant no.2.

Be awaited.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 13.10.2022

2nd call at 11.15am

Present : Plaintiff in person with Counsel Mr. Vijay Kumar Rana.
Mr. Arshi Arora, Proxy for Sh. Manmohan Satija, Counsel for defendant no.1.
Mr. Gagan Singhal, Counsel for defendant no.2 with defendant no.2.

Amended written statement sought to be placed on record by D-

1. Copy supplied.

Written statement sought to be filed on behalf of D-2 alongwith documents running upto 12 pages. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 seeks an adjournment as main counsel is not available.

Amended plaint could not be located in judicial record. Ahlmad of this court was called to rearrange the file.

On joint request, list the matter for further proceedings on 20.10.2022.

(Ravinder Bedi)
Add District Judge-02/Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi: 13.10.2022