

CS No. 1749/16
Pratibha Sharma
Vs.
Indu Shekhar

23.11.2022

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 10397-409/Judl./Shd./KKD/2022, Delhi dated 18.11.2022.

Present : Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for D-1.
Sh. Gagan Singhal, Ld. Counsel for D-2.

Be awaited till 12.00 pm.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, SHD/KKD,
Delhi / 23.11.2022

At 12.10 pm

Present : Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Manmohan Satija, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Ld. Counsel for D-2.
Divyanshu Pandit, D-2 in person.

It is submitted on behalf of Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 that application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff. However, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 that he has not received the copy of the same.

Let, copy of the application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC be supplied against acknowledgment.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order 8 Rule 10 CPC on **12.01.2023.**

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, SHD/KKD,
Delhi / 23.11.2022