

CS No. 1749/16
PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

12.01.2023

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Anand, ld. Counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 2.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Copy of application u/o 8 rule 10 CPC supplied by
the plaintiff to defendant no. 1. It is further submitted that copy
has already been sent to defendant no. 1 through whatsapp as
well as through post on 12.10.2022.

Main counsel for defendant no. 1 is not available
today due to ill health.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid
application on 17.03.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
12.01.2023