

CS 1749/16

PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

24.04.2023

This court is taken up more than 80 cases together today as 22.04.2023 was declared as holiday. So matters of dated 22.04.2023 and 24.04.2023 are taken together therefore, second call is not possible today.

File taken up today as 22.04.2023 was declared a holiday.

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Manmohan Satija, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Id. counsel for defendant no. 2.

Reply to application of the plaintiff u/o 8 rule 10 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

List for arguments on the aforesaid application on 11.08.2023.

(Arun Goel)
ADJ-03, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
24.04.2023