

IA No. 01/2024
in
CS No. 1749/2016
Pratibha Sharma v. Indu Shekhar and ors.

02.02.2024

File taken up on application under Order 39 Rule 2A
r/w Section 151 CPC moved on behalf of Defendant no. 2.

Present: Defendant no. 2/Sh. Divyanshu Pandit in person,
who is an Advocate also with Ld. counsel Sh. Gagan
Kumar Singhal and Sh. Rahul Dev.

**Let the application be checked and registered
separately under Miscellaneous number.**

**Memo of parties be filed by the Petitioner
/Defendant no. 2.**

Heard and perused.

Subject to filing of Memo of parties, issue notice of
this application upon the Respondents on filing of PF, RC-AD,
speed post and courier, returnable for **15.02.2024**. Steps be taken
within 7 days. On request, process be given dasti as well.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
02.02.2024.