

IA NO. 01/2024

in

CS No. 1749/2016

Pratibha Sharma v. Indu Shekhar

22.02.2024

(Regular second PA is on long leave and no substitute has been provided in her place.)

Present: Applicant/Defendant no. 2 in person with
ld. Counsel Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal.
None for Respondent Indu Shekhar.
Plaintiff-Ms. Pratibha Sharma in person.

No one has appeared for the respondent nor reply to the instant application has been filed by him. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to file reply within a week with copy to the other side.

Put up for arguments on said application on 07.03.2024.

ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi.

At 12.50 PM

At this stage, Sh. Manmohan Satija, Ld. Counsel for respondent appeared and has filed reply to the instant application with extra set for the applicant. Be released to the applicant as and when asked for.

He has been apprised of the order and next date.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
22.02.2024.