

PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

22.03.2024

Present: None for Plaintiff.
Sh. Manmohan Satija, Ld. counsel for Defendant
no. 1.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Ld. counsel for
Defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 2's application under Order XXII
Rule 10 r/w Order 1 Rule 10 CPC dated 14.03.2024 is pending
adjudication.

Heard on said application. Record perused.

Issue notice of aforesaid application upon the
proposed defendants on filing of PF, RC-AD, speed post &
courier, returnable for next date. On request, process be given
dasti as well. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Order dated 07.03.2024 is not complied with by the
Defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 submits that he
could not go through the said Order.

Perusal of record reveals that said Order was passed
in presence of ld. Counsel for defendant.

Defendant no. 1 is again directed to comply with
Order dated 07.03.2024 and advance copy of affidavit be
supplied to the other side.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on
30.03.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
22.03.2024.