

08.04.2024

Present: None for Plaintiff.
Sh. Yogesh Gaur, Ld counsel for Defendant no. 1 is also appearing through VC and submits that he is engaged only for application under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC.
Sh. Manmohan Satija, Ld. counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Sh. Sourav Sharma, Sh. Mohit Sharma and Sh. Paras Sharma, Ld. counsel for Defendant no. 2 with Defendant no. 2.

Perusal of record reveals that there is no vakalatnama on record by Advocate Sh. Yogesh Gaur.

No time left for passing order.

Put up for Orders on Plaintiff's application moved under Order 39 Rule 2A CPC (IA No. 01/2024) on 19.04.2024.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ADJ-03(Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi
08.04.2024.