

2 CS 1749/16

PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

25.01.2025

Present : None for Plaintiff.
None for defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
In between, reply filed by Defendant no. 1 to the
application of Defendant no. 2 moved under Order 38 Rule 5 CPC.
Copy not supplied to Defendant no.2.
Be awaited.

District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi.

At 11.12 AM

Present : Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Id. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mammohan Sharma, Id. counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Copy of above reply is supplied to the Defendant no. 2.
Let rejoinder, if any, to said reply be filed by Defendant no.
2 within two weeks with copy to other side.
Perusal of record shows that Defendants no. 3A to 3C were
impleaded on record vide Order dated 16.11.2024, however, none has
appeared for them since then. No written statement has been filed by
them till date. Even today, they chose not to appear.
In such circumstances, **Defendants no. 3A to 3C are hereby
proceeded exparte.**

Put up for arguments on said application on 21.02.2025.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 25.01.2025