

18 CS 1749/16

PRATIBHA SHARMA VS. INDU SHEKHAR

21.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today [Ref. Notice dated 20.02.2025, Shahdara Bar Association (Regd.)].

Present: None for plaintiff.
 Defendant no. 2 in person.
 None for other defendants.

The defendant no. 2 seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by defendant no. 1 to his application u/o XXXVIII CPC. Be filed within 02 weeks with advance copy to the other side.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **04.04.2025**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
21.02.2025