

27 CS 1749/16

PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

09.07.2025

(Regular second PA is on leave today.)

Present : Plaintiff is appearing through VC.
Sh. Manmohan Satija, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Ld. counsel for Defendant no. 2
with Defendant no. 2 (through VC) and proxy counsel Sh.
Utkarsh Kumar is present in court.

Order is under dication and is yet to finalize.

Put up for the same on **12.07.2025**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 09.07.2025