

12.07.2025

(Regular second PA is on leave today.)

Present : None for Plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 is appearing through VC.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Vide separate Order of even date, the application of Defendant no.2 under Order XXXVIII r/w Section 151 CPC has been allowed in the manner indicated thereunder.

Put up for consideration of pending application under Order XXXIX Rule 2A CPC and for further proceedings on **22.08.2025**.

As requested, a copy of Order be given dasti to the parties.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 12.07.2025