

19 CS 1749/16

PRATIBHA SHARMA Vs. INDU SHEKHAR

31.01.2026

Ld. PO is on half day (F/N) leave today.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Defendant no. 1 is appearing through VC.
Defendant no. 2 is appearing through VC.

In between, written submission filed by D-1 on applications of D-2 under Section 39 Rule 2A CPC and under Section 151 CPC.

Reply filed on behalf of Defendant no. 1 to the application of D-2 under Section 94 r/w Section 151 CPC.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed /further proceedings on **16.02.2026**.

(READER)
in the Court of Ld. DJ-03(Shah),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 31.01.2026