

20.02.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.
D-1 is appearing through VC.
Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal, Sh. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant no. 2 with Defendant no. 2.

Matter is listed today for Orders on application u/o XXXIX
Rule 2A CPC of Defendant no. 2 and application u/s. 151 CPC for
recalling of order dated 12.07.2025 of Defendant no. 1.

Ld. counsel for D-2 submits that his written submissions
are already on record.

Submissions heard.

Put up for Orders on **07.03.2026**.

(MOHAMMAD EHTESHAM)
District Judge-03 (Shahdara),
KKD Courts, Delhi. 20.02.2026

*(Note: Validity of Digital signature issued to the undersigned has
expired on 12.02.2026 and new Digital Signature is yet to be issued.)*