

CS No.1749 /2016

Pratibha Sharma Vs. Indu Shekhar & Anr.

07.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal Ld. Counsel for Defendant No.2 along
with Defendant No.2 through VC

Matter is listed today for orders on application u/o XXXIX Rule
2A CPC of Defendant No. 2 and application u/s 151 CPC of Defendant No. 1
for recalling of order dated 12.07.2025.

No time left for passing orders.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.03.2026.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ASJ-07, South East, Saket Courts, Delhi
(Then District Judge-03, Shahdara
District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi)
07.03.2026