

CS No.1749 /2016

Pratibha Sharma Vs. Indu Shekhar & Anr

24.03.2026

Present: Sh. Gagan Kumar Singhal Ld. Counsel for Defendant No.2 through VC

Matter is listed today for orders on application u/o XXXIX Rule 2A CPC of Defendant No. 2 and application u/s 151 CPC of Defendant No. 1 for seeking recall of order dated 12.07.2025.

It is observed that Plaintiff and defendant No. 1 are not appearing in this matter for the last two dates.

Vide Transfer Order No. 09/D-3/Gaz.IA/DHC/2026 dated 25.02.2026 the undersigned was transferred to the present Court. The arguments on the aforesaid applications had been heard by the undersigned, and orders were reserved.

Let court notice be issued to the Plaintiff and Defendant No. 1 and there Ld. counsels for intimation of the above.

Put up for purpose fixed on 30.03.2026.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ASJ-07, South East, Saket Courts, Delhi
(Then District Judge-03, Shahdara
District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi)
24.03.2026