

CS No.1749 /2016
Pratibha Sharma Vs. Indu Shekhar & Anr.

23.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 & 2 through VC.
Put for orders at 04:00 pm.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ASJ-07, South East, Saket Courts, Delhi
(Then District Judge-03, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi)
23.04.2026

At 04:00 pm

23.04.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate order of even date;

- a) The application of the defendant no.1 u/o XXXIX Rule 2A CPC of Defendant No. 2 has been disposed as allowed in the manner indicated therein.
- b) The application u/s 151 CPC of Defendant No. 1 has been disposed as dismissed in the manner indicated therein.

Put up for compliance by the defendant no.1 as directed in the said orders and further proceedings on **30.05.2026**.

(Mohammad Ehtesham)
ASJ-07, South East, Saket Courts, Delhi
(Then District Judge-03, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi)
23.04.2026