

CNR no. DLSH010017552016

1 CS 1749/16

PRATIBHA SHARMA VS. INDU SHEKHAR

14.08.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Report received from SI Sonu Kumar as per which in compliance of arrest warrants, the defendant no. 1 has been arrested and sent to civil prison.

Plaintiff submits that she is not having sufficient means to engage a counsel. She has been apprised about the office of DLSA, Shahdara to engage Legal Aid Counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.09.2026**.

(Vipin Kharb)
DJ – 03, Shahdara District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
14.08.2026